



# Clergy Discipline (Amendment) Measure 2013

2013 No. 2

## 8 Archbishops' list

- (1) Section 38 of the Measure is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), after paragraph (d) there is inserted the following paragraph—
  - “(dd) whose name is included in a barred list;” and the word “or” shall be inserted immediately before paragraph (e).
- (3) In subsection (2)—
  - (a) for the words “archbishop has” there are substituted the words “ archbishops have ”;
  - (b) for the letter “(d)” there are substituted the letters “ (dd) ”;
  - (c) for the word “he” in the first place where it occurs, there are substituted the words “ the archbishop of the relevant province ”; and
  - (d) for the words “he has done so” there are substituted the words “ they have done so ”.
- (4) In subsection (3), for the words “archbishop proposes” there are substituted the words “ archbishops propose ”, for the word “he” there are substituted the words, in the last place where it occurs, there is substituted the word there are inserted the words “the archbishop of the relevant province” and for the word “his” there is substituted the word “ the archbishop of the relevant province ”, for the word “archbishop”, in the last place where it occurs, there is substituted the word there are inserted the words “the archbishop of the relevant province” and for the word “his” there is substituted the word “ archbishops ”, before the words “shall inform” there are inserted the words “the archbishop of the relevant province” and for the word “his” there is substituted the word “ their ”.
- (5) In subsection (4), for the word “archbishop” there is substituted the word “ archbishops ”.

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Clergy Discipline (Amendment) Measure 2013, Section 8. (See end of Document for details)

---

---

**Commencement Information**

**II** S. 8 in force at 1.2.2014 by S.I. 2014/1, art. 2

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Clergy Discipline (Amendment) Measure 2013, Section 8.